Johnson County,
Well:Thomas B 17

Lease Owner: ST Petr

Town 0Oilfield Service,
(913) 837-8400

Commenced Spudding:
10/4/2013

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth

6 Soil-Clay 6
4 Sandstone 10
2 Shale 12
9 Sandstone 21
19 Shale 40
3 Lime 43
62 Shale 105
2 Lime 107
3 Shale 110
16 Lime 126
8 Shale 134
9 Lime 143
6 Shale 149
19 Lime 169
6 Shale 175
13 Sand 188
34 Lime 222
17 Sandy Shale 239
11 Lime 250
14 Shale 264
23 Lime 287
14 Shale 301
9 Lime 310
20 Shale 330
7 Lime 337
6 Shale 343
6 Lime 349
45 Shale 394
25 Lime 419
7 Shale 426
24 Lime 450
4 Shale 454
3 Lime 457
5 Shale 462
6 Lime 468
7 Shale 475
8 Sandy Shale 483
93 Shale 576
9 Sand 585

Sandy Shale 591




Johnson County, KS Town Oilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:

Well:Thomas B 17 (913) 837-8400 10/4/2013

Lease Owner: ST Petroleum
50 Shale 641
5 Lime 646
5 Shale 651
2 Lime 653
7 Shale 660
6 Lime 666
7 Sand 673
6 Sandy Shale 679
3 Shale 682
3 Lime 685
2 Coal 687
4 Shale 691
9 Lime 700
3 Lime 703
21 Shale 724
2 Lime 726
3 Shale 729
2 Lime 731
9 Shale 740
6 Sand 746
4 Sandy Shale 750
54 Shale 804
7 Sand 811
5 Sandy Shale 816
29 Shale 845
5 Sand 850
15 Shale 865
4 Sand 869
2 Sandy Shale 871
3 Lime 874
11 Shale 885
5 Sand 890
24 Shale 914
11 Broken Sand 925
1 Broken Sand 926
2 Sandy Lime 928
2 Sand 930
1 Sand 931
1 Broken Sand 932
2 Sandy Shale 934
10 Broken Sand 944
56 Shale 1000-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D*x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES

* D 4 Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute

RPM - Engine Speed

D -

R ear Box Ratio
*C -’J:.ihaft Center Distance

PMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
PM - RPMXD over RxD
- RPMXD over SPNMxD

A w

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)?

* Need these to figure belt iength

WATTS
s . = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP

Log Book

Well No. ¥ ]
Farm 'ﬁ\i\.z:\iy\c;\fi Y
Y5, NN A
(State) (County)
S T3 5
(Section) (Township) (Range)

For_ o8 Ve MeeNaunws
(Well Owner)

Town Oilfield

Services, Inc.
1207 N. 1st East
Louisburg, KS 66053
913-710-5400




S\ {4 Farm:

Nz TV County

___ > _ State; Well No. Ve

Elevation _ SC=5% I
Commenced Spuding 1y~ *4 2043
Finished Drilling _ YO - S 2003

Driller's Name

Driller’s Name

Driller's Name

Tool Dresser’s

Tool Dresser’s

Tool Dresser's

Contractor’'s N

Oy Nl et Fine

Name Cehe \Xc\&u\\,\,)

Name

Name

ame O T

==\ | e W
(Section) (Township) {Rangse)
Distance from | = line, _ A0 ft.

Distance from | t.. _line, AW SV
AR
CASING AND TUBING
RECORD
10 Set _ | 10 Pulled .
A Set _aR.” ) 8 Pulled
6% Set | 6% Pulled
4" Set _ | 4’ Pulled
2" Set QAN 2" Pulled
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Ot Well Servioen, LLE
FOREMAN

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIEILD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 600-467-8676 CEMENT

DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
RS Thosmas B U NE 31 4 p) JO
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